Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

| track results for over 20,000 pace number combinations. For

my daily selections based on that database, visit the main page

of my blog at HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".
Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of
horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

Woodbine 7/29/2015
4F Pace

Combined

| indicates class drop

Program #

6 Synthetic Sprint

Ellll
=

76 48 24 24 days 4 MIDNIGHT IN OCALA
69 50 19 71 _days 1 HOLLYWOOD HALLIE
67 88 55 17_days 3 CAVALLETTA

67 73 40 34_days 6 PROBABLY

63 31 6 17 days 5 APRIL HALO

59 75 34 17 days 2 SWINGWITHTHERING
59 79 37 17 _days 7 CLOUDWATCHER

i
N
~

94 27 21 23 days 5 SLEWSRIDINGSHOTGUN
93 46 39 13_days 12 FORTIS

86 60 46 16 oays 7 EASILY THE WON

78 70 48 34 days 6 DIVINE INTRIGUE

76 84 59 25_days 3 FREE TO DANCE

75 39 14 53 days 4 MORE ROCK LESS NET (IF
72 84 56 23 days 1 THUNDER POINT

72 82 54 17 days 9 RETALIATION

64 106 69 16 days 11 WORLD OF PROSPECTS
50 98 48 25 days 2 CONGRATS TO AVIE

48 99 48 25 days 8 NATIVE FOREST

85 73 58 16 days 9 TAPIT'S BREW

84 48 32 7 days 1 ROYAL GREATNESS

82 88 70 41_days 4 DR SPORT

81 76 56 25_days 5 TEVEZ

77 95 72 32 days 7 RUVEE

74 82 56 25 days 8 MOLINARO FORT HEAL

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



71 80
71 90
66 105
IE!!I Turf
92 85
90 78
82 94
81 86
75 112
70 109
66 108
66 103
0 0
92 66
86 72
86 70
80 72
76 64
71 78
62 86
56 78
98 98
95 99
89 7"
81 70
80 88
80 86
73 64
63 91
0 0
4 83
69 90
62 91
o4 90
o4 109
35 94
78 37
73 67

51
61
70

78
68
76
67
87
80
74
70

58
59
56
52
40
49
48
34

96
94
60
51
69
66
37
54

60
58
53
44
63
29

15
40

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

32 _days
51_days
23 days

30 _days
18 _days
30_days
30_days
25 _days
25 _days
31_days
25 _days
52 days

18 _days
25 _days
18 _days
18 _days
17_days
52 days
20_days
11_days

16_days
16_days
25 _days
30_days
17_days
23 days
32 days
37 _days
44 _days

17_days
20_days
32 _days
41_days
20_days
25 _days

10_days
60_days

«—
GONOOWPHSOON -

6
3
2

NN OO~~~ wo

WA N-=20OO0 N 01

A 200 WDNO

11
7

MOUNT DIABLO
WESTERN TUNE
WAKEBOARDER

6.5 Turf Sprint
BEAR'S PEARL
QUIXOTIC DREAM
STRAWBERRY SCARLET
LUCKY MELISSA
BIG BROWN BROOKSKI
REMEBEL
CHARMING DELILAH
DANCING ASHLEY
ZAZINGA

8.5 Synthetic Route

NINJA QUEEN
CRACK THAT WHIP
THALIAS FIRE
HAZEL GRACE
OUR GABRIELLE
RACEN

STORMING PLACE
NIIGON'S INTRIGUE

8.5 Synthetic Route

GALINA POINT
LONDON TOWER
TAKE BACK YA POILS
SAVANNA CITY

MISS SEA

BOGGIE

ASHFORD CALLING
OBEAH WOMAN
INTERNAL BOURBON
RIVER MAID

JUST COZ
OMNIVELLY
ADORABOLD
ZEBRANO

RESERVE LOVE

5 Synthetic Sprint

AVERY'S GOLD
ADJALICIOUS

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



72
68
57
53
53
52
50
48
47

32
56
67
50
58
44
42
72
62

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

10_days
27_days
18 _days
21_days
13 _days
101_days
18 _days
17_days
13 _days

5 JUST BLAKE

3 WENDY'S PROUD

8 RING FOR MADDIE
9 WHITEWATER MIST
2 EARLY RINGALING
10 A. C. ACQUALINA

1 GOLD DIVER

4 SILENT BRIDE

6 SPLASHY GIRL

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Woodbine
7/29/2015

Turf Report

Race #

A BB, BADBAPAEADEDREBEDNNDDNDPDNNDDNNNDNDNDNNDNDNDDN

FTS

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS
RTG/FGS

Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014

Return To Grass / First Grass Start (Lower Rankings = Better Sire)
TPs = Turf Sire
Turf Sire Dam Sire TPds = Turf Dam Sire

Ranking Ranking
THUNDER POINT
CONGRATS TO AVIE
TPs_# 55 FREE TO DANCE
MORE ROCK LESS NET (IRE)
SLEWSRIDINGSHOTGUN
DIVINE INTRIGUE
TPs_# 86 EASILY THE WON
WG 5T INATIVE FOREST

RETALIATION
10 PUGNACITY

11 1i:E "4 WORLD OF PROSPECTS

12 FORTIS
1 LUCKY MELISSA

2 ZAZINGA

3 QUIXOTIC DREAM

4 STRAWBERRY SCARLET
5 CHARMING DELILAH
6
7
8
9

O© oo ~NOO OGP~ WN -

.75 | BEAR'S PEARL
DANCING ASHLEY

TPs_# 41 BIG BROWN BROOKSKI
TPs_# 32 REMEBEL

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

1) Fast to the %2 mile and then slow

2) Slow to the %2 mile and then fast

3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you
might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace — This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.
Late Pace — This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the 2 mile time.
Combined — This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.
Class drop — the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:
The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.
The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with
the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected.
Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its

Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are
dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of
horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.



	Sheet1

