I track results for over 20,000 pace number combinations. For my daily selections based on that database, visit the main page of my blog at HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

If "0 0 0" is listed for pace numbers, data is unavailable. Same for "no data".

Turf Report: take note of first time starters with turf pedigree. Also take note of horses with turf pedigree who are returning to grass after racing on dirt/synthetic.

7/29/2015 Woodbine 4F Pace Late Pace Combined **↓ indicates class drop** Program # Race # **6 Synthetic Sprint** 1 R1 Synthetic 4 MIDNIGHT IN OCALA 76 48 24 24_days 69 50 19 1 HOLLYWOOD HALLIE 71_days 67 88 55 3 CAVALLETTA 17_days 67 73 40 6 PROBABLY 34 days 63 31 -6 5 APRIL HALO 17_days 2 SWINGWITHTHERING 59 75 34 17_days 37 7 CLOUDWATCHER 59 79 17_days 8 Turf Route R2 2 Turf 5 SLEWSRIDINGSHOTGUN 94 27 21 23_days 93 46 39 12 FORTIS 13_days 86 60 46 7 EASILY THE WON 16 days 78 70 48 6 DIVINE INTRIGUE 34_days 3 FREE TO DANCE 59 76 84 25_days 75 39 14 4 MORE ROCK LESS NET (IF 53_days 72 84 1 THUNDER POINT 56 23_days 9 RETALIATION 72 82 54 17_days 11 WORLD OF PROSPECTS 64 106 69 16 days 2 CONGRATS TO AVIE 50 98 48 25_days 48 99 48 8 NATIVE FOREST 25_days 6 Synthetic Sprint R3 Synthetic 3 58 9 TAPIT'S BREW 85 73 16 days 32 1 ROYAL GREATNESS 84 48 7_days 82 70 4 DR SPORT 88 41_days 5 TEVEZ 81 76 56 25 days 72 7 **RUVEE** 77 95 32 days 8 MOLINARO FORT HEAL

74

82

56

25_days

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

71	80	51	32_days		6	MOUNT DIABLO
71	90	61	51_days		3	WESTERN TUNE
66	105	70	23_days		2	WAKEBOARDER
R4	Turf			4		6.5 Turf Sprint
92	85	78	30_days		6	BEAR'S PEARL
90	78	68	18_days		3	QUIXOTIC DREAM
82	94	76	30_days		4	STRAWBERRY SCARLET
81	86	67	30_days		1	LUCKY MELISSA
75	112	87	25_days		8	BIG BROWN BROOKSKI
70	109	80	25_days		9	REMEBEL
66	108	74	31_days		5	CHARMING DELILAH
66	103	70	25_days		7	DANCING ASHLEY
0	0	0	52_days		2	ZAZINGA
R5	Synthetic			5		8.5 Synthetic Route
92	66	58	18_days		1	NINJA QUEEN
86	72	59	25_days		7	CRACK THAT WHIP
86	70	56	18_days		8	THALIAS FIRE
80	72	52	18_days		4	HAZEL GRACE
76	64	40	17_days	\downarrow	3	OUR GABRIELLE
71	78	49	52_days		6	RACEN
62	86	48	20_days		2	STORMING PLACE
56	78	34	11_days		5	NIIGON'S INTRIGUE
R6	Synthetic			6		8.5 Synthetic Route
98	98	96	16_days		8	GALINA POINT
95	99	94	16_days		5	LONDON TOWER
89	71	60	25_days		7	TAKE BACK YA POILS
81	70	51	30_days		6	SAVANNA CITY
80	88	69	17_days		9	MISS SEA
80	86	66	23_days			
73	64				1	BOGGIE
63	0-	37	32_days		2	ASHFORD CALLING
_	91	37 54			2 4	ASHFORD CALLING OBEAH WOMAN
0			32_days		2	ASHFORD CALLING
0 R7	91	54	32_days 37_days	7	2 4	ASHFORD CALLING OBEAH WOMAN
	91 0	54 0 60	32_days 37_days	7	2 4	ASHFORD CALLING OBEAH WOMAN INTERNAL BOURBON 7 Synthetic Sprint RIVER MAID
R7	91 0 Synthetic	54 0	32_days 37_days 44_days	7	2 4 3	ASHFORD CALLING OBEAH WOMAN INTERNAL BOURBON 7 Synthetic Sprint
R7 77	91 0 Synthetic 83	54 0 60	32_days 37_days 44_days 17_days	7	2 4 3 5	ASHFORD CALLING OBEAH WOMAN INTERNAL BOURBON 7 Synthetic Sprint RIVER MAID
R7 77 69	91 0 Synthetic 83 90	54 0 60 58	32_days 37_days 44_days 17_days 20_days	7	2 4 3 5 2	ASHFORD CALLING OBEAH WOMAN INTERNAL BOURBON 7 Synthetic Sprint RIVER MAID JUST COZ OMNIVELLY ADORABOLD
R7 77 69 62	91 0 Synthetic 83 90 91	54 0 60 58 53	32_days 37_days 44_days 17_days 20_days 32_days	7	2 4 3 5 2 3	ASHFORD CALLING OBEAH WOMAN INTERNAL BOURBON 7 Synthetic Sprint RIVER MAID JUST COZ OMNIVELLY ADORABOLD ZEBRANO
R7 77 69 62 54	91 0 Synthetic 83 90 91	54 0 60 58 53 44	32_days 37_days 44_days 17_days 20_days 32_days 41_days	7	2 4 3 5 2 3 6	ASHFORD CALLING OBEAH WOMAN INTERNAL BOURBON 7 Synthetic Sprint RIVER MAID JUST COZ OMNIVELLY ADORABOLD
R7 77 69 62 54 54	91 0 Synthetic 83 90 91 90 109	54 0 60 58 53 44 63	32_days 37_days 44_days 17_days 20_days 32_days 41_days 20_days	7	2 4 3 5 2 3 6 1	ASHFORD CALLING OBEAH WOMAN INTERNAL BOURBON 7 Synthetic Sprint RIVER MAID JUST COZ OMNIVELLY ADORABOLD ZEBRANO
R7 77 69 62 54 54 35	91 0 Synthetic 83 90 91 90 109 94	54 0 60 58 53 44 63	32_days 37_days 44_days 17_days 20_days 32_days 41_days 20_days		2 4 3 5 2 3 6 1 4	ASHFORD CALLING OBEAH WOMAN INTERNAL BOURBON 7 Synthetic Sprint RIVER MAID JUST COZ OMNIVELLY ADORABOLD ZEBRANO RESERVE LOVE

Please check program numbers and pace highlights for accuracy.

Information is for entertainment purposes only.

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

72	32	4	10_days	5	JUST BLAKE
68	56	24	27_days	3	WENDY'S PROUD
57	67	24	18_days	8	RING FOR MADDIE
53	50	4	21_days	9	WHITEWATER MIST
53	58	10	13_days	2	EARLY RINGALING
52	44	-4	101_days	10	A. C. ACQUALINA
50	42	-8	18_days	1	GOLD DIVER
48	72	20	17_days	4	SILENT BRIDE
47	62	10	13_days	6	SPLASHY GIRL

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

Woodbine	FTS=F	irst Time Sta		Ranks top 88 Turf Sires of 2014		
7/29/2015		Return To G			(Lower Rankings = Better Sire)	
Turf Report			Prog	ram Number		TPs = Turf Sire
				Turf Sire	Dam Sire	TPds = Turf Dam Sire
Race	#			Ranking	Ranking	
	2	RTG/FGS	1			THUNDER POINT
	2		2	TPs_#_69	TPds_#_79	CONGRATS TO AVIE
	2		3	TPs_#_55		FREE TO DANCE
	2	RTG/FGS	4			MORE ROCK LESS NET (IRE)
	2	RTG/FGS	5			SLEWSRIDINGSHOTGUN
	2		6	TPs_#_63	TPds_#_2	DIVINE INTRIGUE
	2		7	TPs_#_86		EASILY THE WON
	2		8	TPs_#_66	TPds_#_34	NATIVE FOREST
	2		9			RETALIATION
	2 FTS		10			PUGNACITY
	2		11		TPds_#_12	WORLD OF PROSPECTS
	2	RTG/FGS	12			FORTIS
	4	RTG/FGS	1			LUCKY MELISSA
	4		2			ZAZINGA
	4		3			QUIXOTIC DREAM
	4	RTG/FGS	4			STRAWBERRY SCARLET
	4	RTG/FGS	5			CHARMING DELILAH
	4	RTG/FGS	6		TPds_#_55	BEAR'S PEARL
	4	RTG/FGS	7	'		DANCING ASHLEY
	4	RTG/FGS	8	TPs_#_41		BIG BROWN BROOKSKI
	4	RTG/FGS	9	TPs_#_32		REMEBEL

Pace Numbers Available At HowToPickLongShots.com/blog/

There are three types of pace scenarios:

- 1) Fast to the ½ mile and then slow
- 2) Slow to the ½ mile and then fast
- 3) Evenly distributed pace throughout the race

My pace numbers are designed to reveal the different pace scenarios and help you spot potential winners you might otherwise ignore.

4f Pace – This is a pace measurement for each horse based on the first 4 furlongs of the previous race.

Late Pace – This is a pace measurement for the remaining portion of the race after the ½ mile time.

Combined – This is a direct comparison of each horse against the others. The higher the number the better.

Class drop – the arrow indicates a significant class drop (minor class drops usually won't be noted).

Things to note:

The 4f Pace and the Late Pace can be compared against each other.

The Combined number can only be compared against combined numbers. Always respect horses with the highest combined number even if their 4F Pace or the Late Pace numbers are low.

Horses with the highest pace numbers (either 4F Pace or Late Pace) should always be respected. Example: In a 6 furlong dirt race, the fastest early pace horse has a 100 pace rating. Its Late Pace number is only a 25, and its combined number is a 12. Its Late Pace and Combined numbers are dismal compared to every other horse in the field. Should you ignore this horse? Never! This is one type of horse that can win in wire-to-wire fashion at a big price.

Horses that are ranked highest for early pace should always be considered for the win slot.